NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FY 2020 CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PERFORMANCE AND EVALUATION REPORT FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM Thursday, March 25, 2021 6:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Block Grant Committee will conduct a virtual public hearing on Thursday, March 25, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard upon:

 Recommendation of Approval of the FY 2020 Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report for the Community Development Block Grant Program, B-20-MC-55-0011.

The purpose of this public hearing is to present the 2020 CDBG Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report and Performance for public review. For further information, examination and/or copying of the Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report, please contact the Planning & Zoning Manager at 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 or email sschaer@westalliswi.gov

If you wish to view the meeting, you can watch the meeting as it is livestreamed on the City of West Allis YouTube Channel https://www.youtube.com/user/westalliscitychannel/live If you require an alternate format of viewing the meeting, please call 414-302-8460 prior to 11:00 a.m. on Thursday, March 25, 2021.

The public may review and comment prior to submittal of this plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). Members of the public may submit comments or questions regarding this public hearing by emailing your comments or questions to planning@westalliswi.gov or drop a paper copy addressed to Planning in the City Hall drop box by 8:00 a.m. on March 25, 2021. (City Hall – 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue)

The 15-day public comment period for the West Allis Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report is open beginning March 10, 2021. Comments must be received no later than March 25, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. On or before March 31, 2021 the City of West Allis will submit its Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report to HUD.

Published: February 26, 2021

March 5, 2021

L:\CDBG (Block Grant Committee)\Public Hearings\2020 CAPER PH Notice (3-25-21).docx